FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 8.31.99



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 🔻

101140526

~ ~ ~

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Walter G. Eppler David W. Paglieroni Sidney M. Petersen Marcus J. Louie Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address: 2. Section 1. Sectio
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive City: Bethesda State MD Zip 20817
☐ Other	City: Betnesda State MD Zip 20817 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the control of the	execution date of the application is: 8/25/99, 8/26/99, 8/27/99 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Keith D. Nelson Internal Address: Lockheed Martin Corporation Building 280, Mail Stop B03	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 3200 Zanker Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: San Jose State CA Zip 95161-9041	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my know/edge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Kenneth W. Float Name of Person Signing	August 31, 1999 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Normalized Crosscorrelation of Complex Gradients for Image Autoregistration

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on as Serial No.

Address

WHEREAS Lockheed Martin Corporation, ("Lockheed") having a place of business located at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lockheed, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

for the above consideration, I (we ea	ach) agree promptly upon request from Lockheed its successors or assigns, on any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, contin
Seventh Inventor	
Sixth Inventor	
Fifth Inventor	200 His Atvenue, Buility vale, ext 2,1000
Fourth Inventor	906 Iris Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Marcus J. Louie	906 Iris Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Sidney M. Petersen Third Inventor	1665 Stags Leap Court, Tracy, CA 95376
David W. Paglieroni Second Inventor	3706 Angus Way, Pleasanton, CA 94588
Walter G. Eppler First Inventor	14228 Loveland Court, Saratoga, CA 95070

o execute Aı ation, an di and intry foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Lockheed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s):

Name(s) of inventor(s)

Walter G. Epplan	8/26/99
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
Danel V. Paglierni	8/27/99
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
A STATE OF THE STA	8/25/99
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
Marcin J. Jour	August 25, 1999
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date Page 1

STATE OF <u>alitornia</u>	
COUNTY OF Janta (lava) ss.:	,
BEFORE me this 26th day of August	, 19 99, personally appeared proved to me on the
hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person wholackno	wledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his
free act and deed	wreaged the folegoing instrument of assignment to be in-14
The act and deed	
43.40 MO477 K. 28	A / My ()
	Monna II. Wens
	Notary Public
gs (B. J.) ≥y	,
WE WELL SH	
STATE OF	
M M M CONTRACTOR	
COUNTY OF Ss.:	
and Augus	GC GC
BEFORE me this 27 - day of 16 U	37, 19 99 , personally appeared
	no is personally known or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who ackno	wledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed	
	Sa all all
	2 Varily (Reducto)
	Notary Public
	MARILYN J. PENNINGTON
	COMMISSION 1120624 0
(1) It	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
STATE OF (a/170rnia)	ALAMEDA COUNTY
(\cdot) \neq (0)	Commission Expires Dec. 22 2000
COUNTY OF Danta (ava) ss.:	A Company of the Comp
BEFORE me this 2371 day of	, 19 <u>99</u> , personally appeared no is personally known or proved to me on the
Sidney M. teters en 5,3030 st	no is personally known or proved to me on the pledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
	kledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h_15
free act and deed	
	88 h mel
	500 Janes III (Curano
1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Notary Public
A VRATONA	A Trotaly Fublic
1000000	7
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF (a/itornia	
$C \neq OI$	
COUNTY OF Santa (/ara) ss.:	
to and t	10.00
BEFORE me this 2574 day of Nugust	, 19 <u>99</u> , personally appeared no is personally known or proved to me on the
Marcus J. house w	no is personally known or proved to me on the
	wledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be h
free act and deed	
The state of the s	KI ANG
ARAD ARAD	Couna III (wens
2" ALMROALIS CHEEN	Notary Public
	2.00my rubite
The state of the s	